extent permitted by law.  The Scholarship Fund shall be invested by the 
Treasurer of the Foundation as follows:  Fifty percent (50%) of the dollar 
value of the Scholarship Fund, but no less than the sum of Five Hundred 
Dollars ($500.00) and no more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500.00), shall be invested in what is currently known as the Cash 
Reserves Fund of Fidelity Investments, and the balance of the Scholarship 
Fund shall be invested in one or more diversified Fidelity Investments 
mutual funds such as those currently known as the Dividend Growth,